
ASC Committee Membership 
2007-2008  

 
Bloch Award Committee 
Chair: Natasha Frost, Northeastern - n.frost@neu.edu 
Ron Akers, Florida - rla@crim.ufl.edu 
April Pattavina, Massachusetts-Lowell - april_pattavina@uml.edu 
Valerie Jenness, California, Irvine - jenness@uci.edu 
Brent Smith, Arkansas - bls@uark.edu   
Julius Debro, Washington – jdebro@u.washington.edu 
Sharon Redhawk Love, Penn State-Altoona - srl11@psu.edu 
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award Committee 
Chair: Laurie Krivo, Ohio State - krivo.1@sociology.osu.edu 
Cassia Spohn, Arizona State - cassia.spohn@asu.edu  
John Laub, Maryland - jlaub@crim.umd.edu 
David Klinger, Missouri-St. Louis - klingerd@msx.umsl.edu 
Candace McCoy, John Jay – cmccoy@jjay.cuny.edu 
Travis Pratt, Washington State – tcpratt@wsu.edu 
Malcolm Holmes, Wyoming – mholmes@uwyo.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee 
Chair: Jill McCorkel, Villanova – jill.mccorkel@villanova.edu 
Barry Feld, Minnesota – bfeld@bigfork.net 
Pamela Lattimore, RTI International – lattimore@rti.org 
Sally Simpson, Maryland - ssimpson@crim.umd.edu 
Daniel Mears, Florida State – dmears@fsu.edu 
Johnna Christian, Rutgers-Newark – johnnac@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Constance Chapple, Cincinnati – constance.chapple@uc.edu 
 
Outstanding Articles Awards Committee 
Chair: Lee Ann Slocum, Missouri-St. Louis – Slocuml@umsl.edu 
Chris Uggen, Minnesota – uggen001@umn.edu 
Susan Sharp, Oklahoma – ssharp@ou.edu 
Everette Penn, Houston-Clear Lake – PennEv@uhcl.edu 
Alissa Worden, Albany – aworden@albany.edu 
Susan Miller, Delaware – slmiller@udel.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee 
Chair: James Lynch, John Jay - jlynch@jjay.cuny.edu 
Gerben Bruinsma, Leiden and NSCR – bruinsma@nscr.nl 
Cindy Smith, Baltimore – cindy.smith@usdoj.gov 
Barbara Stolz, Government Accounting Office – barbstolz@aol.com 
Gary LaFree, Maryland – glafree@msn.com 
Sheila Royo Maxwell, Michigan State – maxwel22@msu.edu 
Freda Adler, Rutgers-Newark (Emeritus) – f-adler@cox.net 
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Sutherland Award 
Chair: David Garland, NYU – dwg1@nyu.edu 
Jeffrey Fagan, Columbia – jaf45@columbia.edu 
Doris MacKenzie, Maryland – dmackenzie@crim.umd.edu 
William Chambliss, George Washington – chamblis@gwu.edu 
Robert Sampson, Harvard – rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Vernetta Young, Howard – vyoung@howard.edu 
Karen Parker, Florida – kparker@crim.ufl.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee 
Chair: John Kramer, Penn State - jhk@psu.edu 
Barry Krisberg, NCCD – bkrisberg@aol.com 
Delbert Elliott, Colorado – delbert.elliott@colorado.edu  
Paula Smith, Cincinnati – paula.smith@uc.edu  
Helen Taylor Greene, Texas Southern – greeneht@tsu.edu 
Shaun Gabbidon, Penn State-Harrisburg – slg13@psu.edu 
 
ASC Fellows Committee 
Chair: Frank Zimring, Berkeley – zimring@law.berkely.edu 
James Jacobs, NYU – jacobsj@juris.law.nyu.edu 
Rick Rosenfeld, Missouri-St. Louis – richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Cheryl Maxson, California-Irvine - cmaxson@uci.edu 
Nicole Rafter, Northeastern – nicolerafter@yahoo.com 
Peggy Giordano, Bowling Green – pgiorda@bgsu.edu 
Meda Chesney Lind, Hawaii-Manoa – meda@hawaii.edu 
 
Constitution and By-Laws Committee 
Chair: Charles Wellford, Maryland - cwellford@crim.umd.edu 
Paul Bellair, Ohio State – bellair.1@osu.edu 
Scott Decker, Arizona State – scott.decker@asu.edu 
Robin Engel, Cincinnati – robin.engel@uc.edu 
Joan Petersilia. UC-Irvine – jrpeters@uci.edu 
Chester Britt, Northeastern – c.britt@neu.edu 
Marge Zahn, NC State – mzahn@rti.org 
 
Liasions 
   AAAS  
      Karen Heimer (expires 11/8) - karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
   
   COSSA  
     Jim Lynch (expires 11/10) - jlynch@jjay.cuny.edu 
     Gary LaFree (expires 11/09) - glafree@msn.com 
 
   United Nations  
     Ineke Marshall (Main rep; expires 11/09) - i.marshall@neu.edu 
     Edith Linn (Alliance rep; expires 11/08) - elinn@kean.edu 
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Membership Committee 
Chair: Rich Felson, Penn State - RBF7@psu.edu 
Roger Jarjoura, Indiana University-Purdue University – rjarjour@iupui.edu 
Bonita Veysey, Rutgers-Newark – veysey@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Susan Caringella, Western Michigan – susan.caringella@wmich.edu 
Robert Baller, Iowa – robert-baller@uiowa.edu 
Amie Nielson, Miami – nielsen@miami.edu 
Nancy Wonders, Northern Arizona – nancy.wonders@nau.edu 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Chair: Marjorie Zatz, Arizona State - marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
Ronet Bachman, Delaware – ronet@udel.edu 
Eric Stewart, Missouri-St. Louis – stewarter@umsl.edu 
Rodney Brunson, Alabama-Birmingham – brunsonr@uab.edu 
Maria Velez, Iowa – maria-b-velez@uiowa.edu 
Kareem Jordan, Indiana University of Pennsylvania – kjordan@iup.edu 
Ojmarrh Mitchell, Cincinnati – ojmarrh.mitchell@uc.edu 
 
Minority Scholar/Mentor Committee 
Chair: Orlando Rodriguez, Fordham - orrodriguez@fordham.edu 
Todd Clear, John Jay – tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Ruth Peterson, Ohio State – peterson.5@sociology.osu.edu 
Nathaniel Terrell, Emporia State University – nterrell@emporia.edu 
Nicole Piquero, Florida – npiquero@crim.ufl.edu 
 
Nominations Committee 
Chair: Julie Horney, Albany - jhorney@albany.edu 
Rosemary Gartner, Toronto – rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
Janet Lauritsen, Missouri-St. Louis – janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Jodi Lane, Florida – jlane@ufl.edu 
Jeff Ferrell, TCU – j.ferrell@tcu.edu 
Richard Bennett, American – bennett@amercian.edu 
Hillary Potter, Colorado – hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
 
Publications Committee 
Chair: Steve Messner, Albany (VP) - s.messner@albany.edu 
Wayne Osgood (VP-Elect) - wosgood@psu.edu 

Denise Gottfredson, Maryland (Criminology) – dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu 
Michael Reisig, Florida State (Crime and Public Policy) – mreisig@fsu.edu 
Aaron Kupchik, Delaware (2nd year) – akupchik@udel.edu 
Shadd Maruna, Queens Belfast (2nd year) – S.Maruna@qub.ac.uk 
Charis Kubrin, George Washington (1st year) – charisk@gwu.edu 
Karen Heimer, Iowa (1st year) – karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Chair: Kristie Blevins, North Carolina-Charlotte – krblevin@uncc.edu 

Ellen Cohn, Florida International – cohne@fiu.edu 
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Finn-Aage Esbensen, Missouri-St. Louis – esbensen@umsl.edu 
Mitch Miller, Texas-San Antonio – jmmiller@gwm.sc.edu 
Natasha Frost, Northeastern – n.frost@neu.edu 
Andres Rengifo, Missouri-St. Louis – rengifoa@umsl.edu 
 
 
 
Student Awards Committee 
Chair: Andy Hochstetler, Iowa State - hochstet@iastate.edu 
Nancy Rodriguez, Arizona State West - Nancy.Rodriguez@asu.edu 
Beth Huebner, Missouri-St. Louis - huebnerb@@umsl.edu 
Brenda Sims Blackwell, Georgia State - bblackwell@gsu.edu 
Alan Lizotte, Albany - a.lizotte@albany.edu 
Trina Hope, Oklahoma - thope@ou.edu 
 
Ad Hoc Workshop Committee (thru 11/09) 
Chair: Dan Nagin, Carnegie Mellon - dn03@andrew.cmu.edu 
Bob Agnew, Emory - bagnew@emory.edu 
David McDowell, Albany - mcdowall@albany.edu 
Jody Miller, Missouri-St. Louis - millerja@msx.umsl.edu 
David Weisburd, Maryland/Hebrew Univ. - msefrat@pluto.mscc.huji.ac.il 
 
Ad Hoc Teaching Committee (thru 11/08) 
Chair: Bonnie Berry, SPRG - berry@anomie.com 
Bob Agnew, Emory - bagnew@emory.edu 
Kate Hanrahan, Indiana University of Pennsylvania - hanrahan@grove.iup.edu 
Denise Paquette Boots, UT Dallas - deniseboots@utdallas.edu 
Brenda Blackwell, Georgia State U – bblackwell@gsu.edu 
Mitch Miller, UT San Antonio) - jm.miller@utsa.edu 
Bill Reese, Augusta State U - wreese@aug.edu 
Prabha Unnithan, Colorado State - prabha@lamar.colostate.edu 
Ellen Cohen, Florida International - cohne@fiu.edu 
Joanne Kaufman, Albany - Jajkaufman@albany.edu 
Michelle Manasse, Towson - mmanasse@towson.edu 
Jamie Martin, Indiana U.-Penn - jmartin@iup.edu 
 
Ad Hoc Criminology Policy Committee (expires 11/08) 
Chair:  Gary LaFree, Maryland - glafree@msn.com 

Todd Clear, John Jay - tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Karen Heimer, Iowa - karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Janet Laurintsen, Missouri-St. Louis - janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Laurie Robinson, Penn - robinsol@sas.penn.edu 
David Weisburd, Maryland/ - msefrat@mscc.huji.ac.il 
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Ad Hoc Constitution Revision Committee (expires 11/08) 
Co-Chair: Charles Wellford, Maryland - cwellford@crim.umd.edu 
Co-Chair: Paul Bellair, Ohio State – bellair.1@osu.edu 
Bob Bursik, Missouri St. Louis – bbursik@umsl.edu 
Michael Tonry, Minnesota – tonry001@umn.edu 
Gary La Free, Maryland – glafree@usn.com 
Julie Horney, Albany – jhorney@albany.edu 
Laura Dugan, Maryland – ldugan@crim.umd.edu 
Peggy Giordano, Bowling Green – pgiorda@bgnet.bgsu.edu 
Jody Miller, Missouri St. Louis – milerja@smx.umsl.edu 
Deanna Wilkinson, Ohio State – Wilkinson.110@osu.edu 
Scott Decker, Arizona State – scott.decker@asu.edu 
Robin Engel, Cincinnati – robin.engel@uc.edu 
Joan Petersilia. UC-Irvine – jrpeters@uci.edu 
Chester Britt, Northeastern – c.britt@neu.edu 
Marge Zahn, NC State – mzahn@rti.org 
 
Ad Hoc Justice Policy Committee (expires 11/08) 
Chair: Michael Jacobson – mjacobson@vera.org 
James Jacobs, NYU – jacobsj@juris.law.nyu.edu 
Joan Petersilia, UC-Irvine – jrpeters@uci.edu 

 
Mentor of the Year Award (no Committee) 
Bonnie Berry, SPRG - berry@anomie.com 
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